

ORIGINAL IN HINDI

Government of India

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution

Department of Consumer Affairs


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2092

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.11.2016


BUFFER STOCK OF PULSES


2092.  SHRIMATI VANAROJA R.:

(OIH)


Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC

DISTRIBUTION miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k ea=h be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is true that the NAFED is to procure 7 lakh tonne of pulses for buffer stock and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the NAFED had maintained pulses and other products as per the directives of the

Government and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k jkT; ea=h

¼Jh lh vkj pkS/kjh½


THE MINISTER OF STATE

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI C.R.CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. The tentative target fixed for procurement by NAFED is 7 lakh tonnes viz. 3.5 lakh tonnes each of Kharif and Rabi pulses for the buffer stock.


    The procurement of pulses for the buffer, the Quality specification are as per the norms specified by the Government. As for the storage of pulses, the procuring agencies including

NAFED are largely storing the pulses in godowns of CWC and SWC.
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